HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 150 by Representative St. Blanc

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On 1, line 2, after "(E)" and before the comma "," insert "and 2472(B)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "District" and before "; to" insert "and certain port commissions" and
- after "commissioners;" and before "and" insert "to provide for the domicile and regular
 meeting place of certain port commissions;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 9, after "(E)" and before "are" insert "and 2472(B)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, after line 3, insert the following:
- 11 "§2472. Officers of the board; meetings 12 13 B.(1) The domicile and regular meeting place of the commission shall be 14 LaPlace Reserve, Louisiana. (2) However, such domicile and regular meeting place may be changed to 15 Reserve, Louisiana, upon a vote of two-thirds of the members of the commission in 16 favor of a resolution authorizing the change and if the bylaws are amended to 17 18 provide for such change. Such vote shall occur no sooner than twenty-four hours 19 after a public meeting specifically held to debate such matters and to receive public 20 comment thereon. 21 * * *"